
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07903938 

Name of Company 

S
e
 

Studeous Contracts Limited 

— 

| Ae 

Ben Robson, 9 Railway Terrace, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 3EN 

| 

| the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

| as at 28 April 2014 

| 

| 

a 

or Date 28 April 2014 

j Bridge Newland Ltd . 

9 Railway Terrace For Official Use 
Rugby Insolvency Section Post Room 

Warwickshire 

CV21 3EN 

% 
Ref $1004/BR/CJ/RC B 

' Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 *A36SX236" 

A12 29/04/2014 #323 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 
Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Studeous Contracts Limited 

on the 28 April 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name \avih NICHOLLE 

Signed her MAW. 

Dated ral alia. 



Studeous Contracts Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 Apnl 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets 

Stock 104,783 00 NIL 

Book Debts 104,246 00 Nit 

Cash In Hand 400 00 400 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors 400 00 

Signature vow ele [4 



Studeous Contracts Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2014 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 400 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 300 00 
300.00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 400 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

100 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 100 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 100 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 100 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 87,752 22 

Employees - PILON & Redundancy 500 00 

H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE, NIC & CIS) 8,250 54 

H M Revenue & Customs (CORP TAX) 7,407 00 

H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) NIL 

Intercompany A/C - Studeous Ltd 31,457 00 
105,366 76 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (105,266 76) 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors (105,266 76) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 
1.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (105,267 76) 

Signature \W NAM . Date azfelr4. . 



i 20} 516) 

gy enuBASY 
-y aoWYysed 
0099 

79 
GLEE 

ASZ 
LZAD 

aulysyowuer 
‘Aginy 

‘eans 
Laqly 

$z 
‘Buipjing 

suiqqoy 
au 

p
a
y
]
 

sBuipjing 
poomyse|g 

£089 

00 
Szz 

140 
864 

B1YS!a}saqs0(M 
‘YOPpey 

‘ProjysenA 
‘peoy 

jaayeg 
JOINS 

gy MO}SLIG 